Haryana Staff Selection Commission

Bays No. 67-70, Sector- 2, Panchkula-134151

(www.hssc.gov.in)

ANNOUNCEMENT

Final result for the Post of WildLife Guard of Forest and Wild Life Department Against Advt. No. 12/2015, Cat No. 09

On the basis of Written Examination , PST , PMT , Scrutiny of Documents and Interview Viva Voce for the post of Wild Life Guard of Forest and Wild Life department , Haryana against Advt. No. 12/2015, Category No. 09, the Commission has finalised and declared the result. The result has been shown Roll No. wise and category wise and the marks secured by the last selected candidate in each category have been shown in the bracket.

Advt. No. 12/2015, Cat. No.09, Wild Life Guard (Total 33 Posts)

General (11 Posts)

1215908497	1215918727	1215921194	1215925301	1215926515	1215929152	1215933017
1215934090	1215937208	1215937880	1215939069			
General Waiting						(168)
1215902193	1215910794	1215922122				
SC (05 Posts)						(167)
1215911264	1215917220	1215927085	1215929661	1215930432		
SC Waiting						(149)
1215909430	1215925801					
BCA (03 Posts)						(147)
1215920997	1215926606	1215931850				(454)
BCA Waiting						(151)
1215901436	1215933736					(440)
BCB (03 Posts)						(146)
1215900522	1215924801					(4(2)
ESM GEN (02 Pos	sts)					(163)
1215900826	1215912887					(122)
ESM SC (01 Post))					(122)
1215918196						

(61)

ESM BCA (01 Post)
1215909069
ESM BCB (01 Post)
1215925322
ESM BCB Waiting
1215923726 1215934060
OSP SC (01 Post)
1215922121
OSP BCA (01 Post)
1215915397

1215921889

OSP BCA Waiting

Note:- 01 BCB Post remained vacant due to non availability of suitable candidate.

CRITERIA ADOPTED FOR SELECTION

Note. The result of EBPG category (04 Posts) has been with held in Compliance of Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court order date 16.05.2019 in CM-5052-CWP-2019 in/and CWP No. 7607 /2019. The EBPG Category candidates, except those who have availed the benefit of age relaxation, have been considered against general vacancies.

- 2. While every care has been taken in preparing and uploading the result, possibility of inadvertent/technical errors cannot be ruled out. **The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.**
- **3.** The result is also available on the website of HSSC i.e. www.hssc.gov.in.

Sd/-Under Secretary For Secretary Haryana Staff Selection Commission Dated:-31.05.2019

(67)

(111)

(100)

(94)

(143)

(121)